

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6163/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in CRLMA No. 4290/2004 & CRLMC No. 204282/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 71 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 75 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hargursharn Singh, Res.No.2 (in-person)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv. requests permission to be discharged in view of certain allegations made by the respondent No.2 against him. Permission granted.

Discharged.

2

Respondent No.2 is present before us. Respondent No.2 says that he does not want to engage any lawyer and would appear personally. On his request, four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv. for the State of U.P. asks for time to file additional documents on behalf of the petitioner. Four weeks time is granted.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER