

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6163/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/11/2004 in CRLMA No.4290/2004  
& CRLMP No.204282/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging additional grounds and stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 71 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

with

T.P.(CRL) NO. 75 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hargursaran Singh - Resp. No.2 (in person)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Faizal Khan, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner,

six weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6163/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/11/2004 in Criminal Misc. Clarification Application No. 204282

of 2004 (in Criminal Misc. Application No.4290 of 2004) of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging additional grounds and stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 71 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

with

T.P.(CRL) NO. 75 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hargursaran Singh - Resp. No.2 (in person)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Faizal Khan, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the end of the day, Respondent No.2, who appears in person, makes a

grievance that a letter was circulated for adjournment by the Petitioner's counsel on

Respondent No.1 and not on Respondent No.2 who comes to attend the hearing from a

distance of 300 kilometers. In any case, since the matter has already been adjourned

for six weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit, we make it clear that in case any such letter

is circulated in future, it shall be served on both the Respondents so that Respondent

No.2 who appears in person in the matter gets an opportunity to give his say.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha

R. Bhatia)

