

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6163/2004

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,urging addl. grounds and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 71 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 75 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Respondent-in-Person is present today. He has submitted that the petitioner

is an accused in two criminal cases and not the respondent as recorded on 9.5.2006.

the Hon'ble Court.

In this case, the pleadings are complete. Therefore, list before

AR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

REGISTRAR

ns